

In the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur
Bench Jaipur

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.2265 of 2012

Date of Order ::: 09.05.2016

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kanwaljit Singh Ahluwalia

Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Senior Counsel, assisted by
Mr. Anuroop Singhi, Counsel for the petitioner
Mr. Vinay Pandey, Assistant Government Counsel, for
Mr. N.M. Lodha, Advocate General for the respondents

The Id. Advocate General is not present.

Mr. Vinay Pandey, Id. Assistant Government Counsel,
undertakes to inform Id. Advocate General about the pendency
of the present petition and the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on 23.07.2016, along
with connected matter.

[Kanwaljit Singh Ahluwalia] J.

ashok/